
South Metropolitan Cricket Association
Fixture Dates for 2016-17

Eight per Grade One Day Comp
7 x 2 and 7 x 1 18 x 1

Saturday, 8 October 16 Round 1 (One Day Game) Bye
Sunday, 9 October 16
Saturday, 15 October 16 Round 2 (One Day Game) Round 1
Sunday, 16 October 16
Saturday, 22 October 16 Round 3 (1st day) Round 2
Sunday, 23 October 16
Saturday, 29 October 16 Round 3 (2nd day) Round 3
Sunday, 30 October 16
Saturday, 5 November 16 Round 4 (1st day) Round 4
Sunday, 6 November 16
Saturday, 12 November 16 Round 4 (2nd day) Round 5 
Sunday, 13 November 16
Saturday, 19 November 16 Round 5 (1st day) Round 6 
Sunday, 20 November 16
Saturday, 26 November 16 Round 5 (2nd day) Round 7 
Sunday, 27 November 16
Saturday, 3 December 16 Round 6 (1st day) Round 8 
Sunday, 4 December 16
Saturday, 10 December 16 Round 6 (2nd day) Round 9 
Sunday, 11 December 16
Saturday, 17 December 16 Round 7 (One Day Game) Round 10
Sunday, 18 December 16
Saturday, 24 December 16 Christmas Weekend
Sunday, 25 December 16
Saturday, 31 December 16 New Year Weekend
Sunday, 1 January 17
Saturday, 7 January 17 Round 8 (One Day Game) Bye
Sunday, 8 January 17
Saturday, 14 January 17 Round 9 (One Day Game) Round 11
Sunday, 15 January 17
Saturday, 21 January 17 Round 10 (One Day Game) Round 12 
Sunday, 22 January 17
Saturday, 28 January 17 Round 11 (One Day Game) Round 13
Sunday, 29 January 17
Saturday, 4 February 17 Round 12 (1st day) Round 14 
Sunday, 5 February 17
Saturday, 11 February 17 Round 12 (2nd day) Round 15 
Sunday, 12 February 17
Saturday, 18 February 17 Round 13 (1st day) Round 16 
Sunday, 19 February 17
Saturday, 25 February 17 Round 13 (2nd day) Round 17 
Sunday, 26 February 17
Saturday, 4 March 17 Round 14 (1st day) Round 18
Sunday, 5 March 17
Saturday, 11 March 17 Round 14 (2nd day) Round 19
Sunday, 12 March 17
Saturday, 18 March 17 Semi Final 1st Day Semi Final
Sunday, 19 March 17 Semi Final 2nd Day
Saturday, 25 March 17 Grand Final 1st Day Grand Final
Sunday, 26 March 17 Grand Final 2nd Day




